DHRUV SURESHKUMAR JANI

Address: A/301, Sundarvan Epitome, B/h Sundarvan, Nr Red briks school, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, 380015, Gujarat, India

Date: August 08, 2024

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs only) equity shares of Global Longlife Hospital and Research Limited from Mr. Sureshkumar Babulal Jani, Promoter of our company through Gift Deed.

Please note that this transaction, being inter se transfer of shares amongst the promoter group, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10 (1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

Kindly take this information on your record.

Thanking You.

Dhruv Jani (Acquirer)

Enclosed: A/a

DHRUV SURESHKUMAR JANI

Address: A/301, Sundarvan Epitome, B/h Sundarvan, Nr Red briks school, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, 380015, Gujarat, India

Annexure- A

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)</u> - <u>Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Global Longlife Hospital and Research Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Dhruv Sureshkumar Jani				
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes (Promoter)				
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition	21117				
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. Sureshkumar Babulal Jani				
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	On or after August 13, 2024				
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	15,00,000				
£	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	NIL, since transfer of shares are by way of gift				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired					
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer of shares by way of gift to the Acquir in terms of Gift Deed proposed to be executed by the Transferor(s) in favor of the Acquirer.				
5.	which the acquirer is exempted from making open					
6.	market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.					
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	ns of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation transferor to transferor to transferor				
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition pri would not be higher by more than 25% of t price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable	way of gift. Therefore, no consideration involved.}				
	and transferee have complied (during 3 ye	requirements in Chapter V of the Takeov Regulations, 2011.				
9.	prior to the date of proposed acquisition) / v comply with applicable disclosure requireme in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 20 (corresponding provisions of the repeat Takeover Regulations, 1997)	nts Regulations, 2011.				

DHRUV SURESHKUMAR JANI

Address: A/301, Sundarvan Epitome, B/h Sundarvan, Nr Red briks school, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, 380015, Gujarat, India

		s prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe ished.		8		
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions		I hereby declare that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has			
10.	spec	resified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to mptions has been duly complied with.	been duly complied with.			
			Before the	proposed	After the	proposed
11.	Shareholding details		transaction		transaction	
			No. ofshares /votingrights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. ofshares /votingrights	% w.r. total shar capital o
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)		,		
	1.	Mr. Dhruv Sureshkumar Jani	23,98,990	22.85		37.1
	2.	Mrs. Sucheta Dhruvkumar Jani	18,00,000		18,00,000	1150.15
	3.	Mrs. Arunaben Sureshkumar Jani	1,000	0.01	1,000	
	- 5.	Total (a)	41,99,990	40.00	56,99,990	54
	b	Seller (s)	15.00.000	14.29	0	0.
	1.	Mr. Sureshkumar Babulal Jani	15,00,000			-
		Total (b)	15,00,000 56,99,990			
		Total(c) = (a) + (b)	50,99,990	34.27	20,22,220	

Note:

* Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

We hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

I hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 has been duly complied with.

(Dhruv Jani)

Date: - 08/08/2024 Place:- Ahmedabad